Plot__ Log__ Card # CSD__ **LATITUDE** 15'-- *39* 25 O No.1 (Location) C.O. ptrs Note: Shown is a part of a 125 ac part of a 160 ac Lease. No Coal in this area. Fee ownership is vested in Delbert & Waneta Wilson whose P.O. Address is Route 2, St Marys West Ua. Minimum Error of Closure . / in 200 Elev Well No.1. Don Wilson trac I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my know-ledge and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules and regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia. Fracture.... New Location..... MSStort Drill Deeper.... Map No. Squares: Abandonment... STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Company Brown & Pethtel Oil & Gas Co DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION Address P.O. Box 21, St. Marus. W. Ua CHARLESTON Farm Delbert & Waneta Wilson _Acres _/60_ Lease No. WELL LOCATION MAP Well (Farm) No. Two Serial No. . FILE NO. PLEAS -727 Elevation (Spirit Level) _804 Quadrangle Schultz 71/2' St. Marus + Denotes location of well on United States Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 24,000, latitude County Pleasants District McKim Engineer MSStat and longitude lines being represented by OCT 3 0 1978 border lines as shown. LLS 200 Engineer's Registration No. 1227 - Denotes one inch spaces on border line of _Drawing No. original tracing. 47-073 Scale / . 500 Date Oct 5, 1978

TRASCO 200 8-78 MC 8298.



WR-35

DEC 21 1987

DIVISION OF OIL & GAS DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

State of Mest Mirginia

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY Wil und Cas Bivision

Date	August 6, 1987
Opera	itor's
Well	No. D & W Wilson #2
Farm	Delbert & Waneta Wilson
API	b. 47 - 073 - 727

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT

DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

Control of the Contro					
WEIL TYPE: Oil XX/ Gas XX/ Liquid Injec (If "Gas," Production XX/ Under	ground storag	/ Deer		11ow/)	
LOCATION: Elevation: 755 Watershed	Left Fork	of Frenc	h Creek		
District: McKim County	Pleasants	Quadrangle	e Schul	.tz	
					-
COMPANYBrown & Pethtel Oil & Gas Co.		T	- 6	Cement)
ADDRESS Rt. #3, New Matamoras, OH	Casing	Used in	Left	fill up	
DESIGNATED AGENT Zedack Pethtel	Tubing	Drilling	in Mell	Cu. ft!	{
ADDRESSP.O. Box 21, St. Marys, WV 26170	Size 20-16				
SURFACE OWNER Delbert & Waneta Wilson	Cond.				{
ADDRESS Rt. #2, St. Marys, WV 26170	13-10"			<u> </u>	1
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Same	9 5/8			100 sack	std.
ADDRESS	8 5/8	300'		3% CaCl %# Flo	
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK	7				
ADDRESS	5 1/2	0000		 150 sks.	std
DRILLING COMMENCED 3/27/79	4 1/2	2675'		150 sks. 150 poz	-
7 /70 /70	3				\dashv
	2		<u> </u>		-
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED ON	Liners used			•	
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Gordon(Upper	Dev. Shale) Dep	th2504-2	2518 feet	.
Depth of completed well 2684 fe	et Rotary	XX / Cabl	e T∞ls		_
Water strata depth: Fresh 25 fe					-
Coal seam depths: 0	Is coal	being mir	ed in the	e area? O	
Coal seam deputs:					-
OPEN FLOW DATA	a, , , , _	3	OE3O	OFIC Foot	
Producing formation Gordon (Upper De	v. Shale) Pa	ay zone det	otn 2510-	-2515 reet	,
	d oil: Ir				
Final open flow (10) Mcf	f/d F:	inal open i	10w	() RDT\C	1
Time of open flow between	initial and	final test	3 240 h	ours	
Static rock pressure 340 psig(st		ement) afte	er 24 ho	urs shut ir	J
(If applicable due to multiple comple	etion)	, <u>.</u>			١.
Second producing formation	P	ay zone de	pth	feet	
Gas: Initial open flow Mc	f/d Oil: I	nitial ope	n flow	BD1/c	
Final open flow Mc	f/d Oil: F	inal open	ilow	Bb1/c	a
Time of open flow between	initial and	final test	s <u> </u>	ours	
Static rock pressurepsig(su	rface measure	ment) afte	rh	ours shut i	n
	•			reverse sid	

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

Perferated by Basin Surveys - April 7, 1979 - 13 holes - .50 holes - from 2510 - 2516' ****

Frac by Halliburton Services - 107,000 scf N_2 - 100 sacks 80/100 - 500 sacks 20/40

y. The property of

La Carrier Charles

WELL LOG

1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-
FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOL	T TOP FEET BO	REMARKS TOM FEET Including indication of al and salt water, coal, oil	l fresh and gas
clay yellow sandstone brown shale gray sandstone brown shale gray sandstone brown shale gray sandstone brown shale gray sandstone gray shale gray sandstone gray shale brown sandstone gray shale brown sandstone gray shale gray shale gray shale gray shale brown sandstone gray shale gray	2096 2118 2126	20 27 45 65 104 124 206 226 330 354 488 506 806 935 1080 1304 1450 1574 1610 1774 1912 1982 2086 2096 2118 2126 2504 2518 2684 Division of oil & Gas DEPARTMENT OF ENERG	

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Brown & Pethtel Oil & Gas Company
Well Operator
a la B D + l + l
By: Zelock Vethtel
Date:

Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows: Note: "The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic detailed geological record of all formations, including will, encountered in the drilling of a well."

EOND DRILL

Signed by _

"I have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 12-b and will carry out the specified requirements."





DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

Charleston, W. Va.	DATE 000, 10, 1978	<u> </u>
Surface Owner Delhert and Wanete Hiles	Company Brown And Pathtel Oil and	Gen Co
Address Route 2, Box 122 St. Nes	zye, W. Va. Address Box 21, St. Marye, W. Va.	
Mineral Owner Dalbart and Waneta Wiles	Farm Belbert and Waneta Wilcones	160
Address Boute 2, Box 122 St. Mar	ryo, W. Va. Location (waters) French Creek	1, 1, 1
Coal Owner.	and the control of th	804
Address	District McKin County	Please
Coal Operator.		
Address		
PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SIT	re di	
provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22	2,	
ne W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved		*
drilling . This permit shall expire i	if TO BE NOTIFIED Phillip Tracy	
ations have not commenced by 2-10-79	ADDRESS Box 173, Middlebourne, WV	
Tohura Lade	PHONE 758-4573	
Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division	· ·	
CENIMI BRADAL		
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under gran made to Taken Petro Tourty, Book	rill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas at or lease dated	Jan.
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drittle thereto, (or as the case may be) under gran made to Zedeck Pething in County, Book	and recorded on the day of Page REDRILL FRACTURE OR ST	Jan.
The undersigned well operator is entitled to draw title thereto, (or as the case may be) under gran made to	and recorded on the day of Page REDRILL FRACTURE OR ST	Jan.
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drittle thereto, (or as the case may be) under gran made to	and recorded on the day of Page REDRILL FRACTURE OR ST Y DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969. d engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or a great state of the coal owners.	Jan. CIMULA or operate
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drittle thereto, (or as the case may be) under gran made to	and recorded on the by day of	Jan. CIMULA' or operate are required as a second as a
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drittle thereto, (or as the case may be) under gran made to	and recorded on the by day of Page	Jan. CIMULA or operate are requidays. *
The undersigned well operator is entitled to draw title thereto, (or as the case may be) under gran made to	and recorded on the by Dellar and recorded on the day of Page	Jan. CIMULA' or operate are required as a second as a
The undersigned well operator is entitled to destitle thereto, (or as the case may be) under gran made to	and recorded on the by day of and recorded on the day of Page	Jan. CIMULA' or operate are required as a second as a
The undersigned well operator is entitled to draw title thereto, (or as the case may be) under gran made to	and recorded on the by day of	Jan. CIMULA' or operate are required as a second as a
The undersigned well operator is entitled to describe thereto, (or as the case may be) under gran made to	and recorded on the	Jan. CIMULAT or operat are requidays. *
The undersigned well operator is entitled to describe thereto, (or as the case may be) under gran made to	and recorded on the	Jan. CIMULAT or operat are requidays. *
The undersigned well operator is entitled to describe thereto, (or as the case may be) under gran made to	and recorded on the	Jan. CIMULA' or operate are required as a series are required as a ser
The undersigned well operator is entitled to describe thereto, (or as the case may be) under gran made to	and recorded on the day of Page	Jan. CIMULA' or operate are required as a series are required as a ser
The undersigned well operator is entitled to describe thereto, (or as the case may be) under gran made to	and recorded on the day of Page Page REDRILL FRACTURE OR STAY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969. dengineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/of are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or a ved by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) are mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coaddress day before, before, before, before, before, before, and coaddress of Well Operator New 21 Address of Street Street City or Town	Jan. CIMULAT or operat are requidays. *
The undersigned well operator is entitled to describe thereto, (or as the case may be) under gran made to	and recorded on the	Jan. CIMULAT or operat are requidays. *

PLEAS-727

47 073

PERMIT NUMBER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO	DRILL	DEEPEN FR	ACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If	Known)	RESPONSIBLE AGENT:	
NAME			
ADDRESS			itte St. St. Harys, W. V
TELEPHONE		TELEPHONE 1-364-	i84-7010
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLI	ETED WELL:	ROTARY	CABLE TOOLS
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORM			
TYPE OF WELL: OIL_	GAS (COMBSTORAGE	DISPOSAL
	RECYCL	ING WATER FLO	ODOTHER
	en de la companya de La companya de la co		
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM		6	
CASING AND TUBING SIZE	USED FOR DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	CEMENT FILL UP OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16			
13 - 10			
9 - 5/8			
8 - 5/8			
5 ½ 4 ½	The state of the s		
2			Perf. Top
2	danga dangata salah		Perf. Bottom
Liners	<i>†</i>		Perf. Top
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Perf. Bottom
OF PLAT. TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRIL SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTE TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE: OIL AND/OR GAS WELL OF BOND, PERMANENT PLAT OIL AND/OR GAS WELL OF ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUT	E AREA? OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PERM L: OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGE OO 1929, A PERMANENT OF CD. RIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORMANCE RIGINALLY DRILLED ON A MBER, AND PERFORMANCE	BY WHOM?	
The following waiver must be thereof.	pe completed by the coal or	perator if the permit is to be i	ssued within ten days of receipt
WAIVER: I the undersigned, Age	nt for	Coal Company Owner	or Operator of the goal under
		naps this proposed well locati	
		"	ell being drilled at this location,
			7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
		Fo	or Coal Company

Official Title